PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3484885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANATOLI ARODZERO	06/03/2015
SALIME MAX BOUCHER	06/04/2015
ALEX MUROKH	06/04/2015
SERGEY VINOGRADOV	06/04/2015
SERGEY KUTSAEV	06/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIABEAM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	
Street Address:	1717 STEWART STREET	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14720751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 435-881-3689

Email: r.p.devito@ieee.org

Correspondent Name: RAYMOND DEVITO

Address Line 1: 1945 EAST HOWE ROAD

Address Line 4: DEWITT, MICHIGAN 48820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAD01-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND DEVITO
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond DeVito 56728/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=ARCIS patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036356 FRAME: 0089

503438261



U.S. Patent Application No. 14/720751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we: Anatoli Arodzero, whose post office address is 8 Sabbatia Lane,

Billerica, MA 01821; Salime Max Boucher, whose post office address is 1230 24th Street. Apt. 1,

Santa Monica, CA 91436; Alex Murokh, whose post office address is 4252 Mooncrest Place,

Encino, CA 91436; Sergey Vinogradov, whose post office address is 27 Cherry Court, Orchard

Street, Warrington GB WA12TE; and Sergey Kutsaev, whose post office address is 902 22nd

Street, Santa Monica, CA 90403; (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor,") have

invented a certain new and useful improvement(s) in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

ADAPTIVE X-RAY CARGO INSPECTION for which a non-provisional patent application was

filed on May 23, 2015 and given U.S. Patent Application No. 14/720751; and

WHEREAS, RADIABEAM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee,") a Limited Liability Corporation incorporated in the State of California, having a

business address of 1717 Stewart Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by

Assignce, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby

grant, and assign unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the above identified United

States Patent Application and in all patent applications based thereupon, including, but not

limited to, any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), reissues

or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications

filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing there from in the United

States and foreign countries. Assignce also hereby acquires the right, power and authority to

file and prosecute U.S. and foreign patent applications on the invention(s) listed above in its own

PATENT

REEL: 036356 FRAME: 0091

name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the priority and benefits of the International Convention for such applications or patent. Assignee also hereby maintains the right to bring actions for infringement of any right in said invention(s) above in its

own name, including past infringement, in any jurisdiction.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, who is duly authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, recognize and record that Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the inventions listed above, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are, or may be, granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this

assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request in order to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following: prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitution, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications related to the inventions listed above; furnishing of all lawful documents as requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in executing all other lawful documents pertaining to the inventions listed above; and producing evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissuance, extension, and infringement proceedings involving the inventions listed above.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives. Effective as of the 23rd day of May, 2015.

ANATOLI ARODZERO

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN before me by ANATOLI ARODZERO and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______day of June, 2015 in the county of MILLAR in the State of ______.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public (signature

MY COMMISSION EX

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Effective as of the 23rd day of May, 2015.

SALIME MAX BOUCHER

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

County of Los Angeles State of California

Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me this June 04, 2015 by Salime Max Boucher, who proved to be me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Marina Tepcal Notary Public

MARINA TEPER
COMM # 1998072
LOS ANGELS COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC CAUPORNIA Z
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOV. 26, 2016

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Effective as of the 23rd day of May, 2015.

ALEX MUROKH

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of this individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

County of Los Angeles State of California

Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me this June 04, 2015 by Alex Murokh, who proved to be me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Marina Teper, Nghary Pyblic

MARINA TEFER

COMM # 1978072

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

NOTATY PUBLIC-CAUPORNIA Z

MY COMMISSION EXPRES

NOV. 26, 2016

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Effective as of the 23rd day of May, 2015.

Sergy Magradou

SERGEY VINOGRADOV

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Pub (Congrangre)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Will City



Stephen Poyner Notary Public 1-5 Palmyra Square Warrington WA1 16Z

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Effective as of the 23rd day of May, 2015.

SERGEY KUTSAEV

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is structed, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

County of Los Angeles State of California

Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me this June 04, 2015 by Sergey Kutsaev, who proved to be me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Marina Teper, Notary Public

MASINA TSPST (
COMM # 1996072)
LOS ANGRES COUNTY)
HOLIST PUBLIC CAUPONIA Z
MY COMMISSION EXTRES T
NOV. 26, 2016

PATENT REEL: 036356 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 08/17/2015